ADRIATIC VF b
for suspended installation.
Active chilled beam with cooling, heating and ventilation
ADRIATIC VF chilled beam
 ► The ADRIATIC VF is a chilled beam with integrated
recirculated air opening in the face plate.
 ► Air is discharged into the room along the ceiling.
 ► Integrated VariFlow airflow distribution for simple

13
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications  www.swegon.com
Ordering Key
Type ADRIATIC VF active climate beam  including ADC air
deflectors for cooling and ventilation or cooling, heating
and ventilation.
The units are supplied painted in Swegon’s standard shade
of white, RAL 9010, gloss ratio 30 ±6%.
Contractor demarcation
Swegon’s limits of supply are at the points of connection
for water and air respectively. At these connection points,
the pipework contractor connects to plain pipe ends, fills
the system, bleeds it and tests the pressure in the circuits.
The ventilation contractor connects to the duct connec-
tions with dimensions as specified on the basic size drawing
under "Dimensions – Contractor Demarcation/Points of
connection". If valves and actuators are installed in the
connection section, this must take place before the damper
and ventilation duct is connected. When mounting a casing,
the end panel must be removed before the unit can be
mounted in the ceiling. The units are delivered without
mounting parts for suspended installation.
Specification
ADRIATIC VF b aa- b- c- dddd/dddd
Climate beams
Incl. ADC air deflectors
Length:
-OH:  48, 72, 96, 120, 144 in.
-I: 60, 84, 108, 132, 165 in.
Operation:
A = Cooling and supply air
B = Cooling, heating and supply air
Connection:
-OH = Horizontal connection
-I = Internal connection
Nozzle configuration:
See ProSelect for selections.
Weight
Contractor demarcation/Point of connection
Figure 27. Points of connection.
A = Cooling: The plumbing or mechanical contractor connects the
beam to the building chilled water supply.
B = Heating: The plumbing or mechanical contractor connects the
beam to the building chilled water supply.
C = Ventilation: The ventilation contractor connects the beam to
the primary air supply.
Table 6. Weight
Weight per foot, ADRIATIC VF length < 96 in. length > 120 in.
Dry weight 7.4 lbs/ft. 7.7 lbs/ft.
Weight, filled with water 8.1 lbs/ft. 8.4 lbs/ft.
Ordering examples
Active climate beam for suspended installation with cooling,
ventilation and length 96 in.:
ADRIATIC VF b 96-A-OH (2L2M/2L2M).
Table 7. Product
14
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications  www.swegon.com
ADRIATIC VF b
Connection casing Adriatic VF b T-KA aaa
Length:
4.7, 11.8, 19.7, 27.6 in.
Loose end panel Adriatic VF b T-GL aa
UH = Without openings
MH = With openings
Asssembly piece SYST MD 4S
(For installation directly
against the ceiling)
Asssembly piece SYST MS aaaa- b- RAL9010
(For suspended installation)
Length of threaded rod:
7.9, 19.7, 39.4 in.
1 = Threaded rod only
2 = Double threaded rods
with thread locking device.
Tables 8 – 16. Accessories
Flexible connection hose (1) SYST FH F1 aaa 0.5
Clamping ring coupling against
pipe on both ends
Length: 11.8, 19.7, 27.6 in.
Dimension (Ø) 0.5 in.
Flexible connection hose (1) SYST FH F20 aaa 0.5
Quick-fit coupling (push-on)
against pipe on both ends
Length: 10.8, 18.7, 26.6 in.
Dimension (Ø) 0.5 in.
Flexible connection hose (1) SYST FH F30 aaa 0.5
Quick-fit coupling (push-on)
against pipe on one end,
1/2-inch NPT sleeve nut on the
other end
Length: 7.9, 15.7, 23.6 in.
Dimension (Ø) 0.5 in.
Connection piece SYST CA-125-90
(90° duct bend)
Commissioning damper SYST CRPc 9-125
ADRIATIC VF b
A
D
R
IA
TIC
 V
F b
15
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications  www.swegon.com
Temperature, airflows and communication
CONDUCTOR
The optimum solution for individual control of the
temperature and airflow in each room. Can be easily modi-
fied for either demand-controlled or constant airflows.
Communication is possible with Swegon’s WISE system and
with external supervision systems via Modbus.
1 = Controller
2 = Room unit with wireless
or wired communication
3 = Valve actuator for cooling
and heating water
4 = Condensate sensor
As required:
5 = Communication via Modbus
6 = Transformer